ОТЧЕТ ПО НАСЕЛЕНИЮ ЗА 2016 ГОД МО СП «КУСОТИНСКОЕ»
	Населенный

пункт
	Всего население на 01.01.2016 г.
	Прибыло 
	Убыло
	родилось
	умерло
	Всего население на 01.01.2017 г.
	Домохозяйств

На 01.01.2016 г.
	Домохозяйств

На 01.01.2017 г.

	
	муж
	жен
	муж
	жен
	муж
	жен
	муж
	жен
	муж
	жен
	муж
	жен
	
	

	Кусоты
	304
	335
	8
	7
	7
	15
	3
	8
	6
	4
	302
	331
	245
	246

	Шинестуй
	29
	24
	1
	5
	0
	4
	0
	1
	0
	1
	30
	25
	47
	47

	Итого по 

поселению
	333

	359
	9
	12
	7
	19
	3
	9
	6
	5
	332
	356
	292
	293

	
	692
	21
	26
	12
	11
	688
	
	


Глава МО СП «Кусотинское»                                                                Б.С-Д.Базаров

К.К.Бимбаева
8 30143 25-334

